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�� �$� �� �ह ��v ����-���� ���� ह
 $�� ह� � )� �0 �� �ह �ह� $�� @� �� ��_�
�:� �� ��� �� <
��h% ���
%3 ����� �� �� $� � �� �ह ����� ;�ह�� ह� � �� h�� �ह
<
��h% ���
%3 ����� ह
 $L ह� ? �� �ह �� ����� ;�ह�� ह� � �� �
 1T��� m�U ����0
�$��� �� ��� @�, )� ��� �� h�� <$�� ह�L ह� ?

               ����� ���	�� ��ह�� . ������ �ह
��, ������ ���� �� 1T��� m�U ��
���� �� �
 ���� ���� ह�, �ह ���� ��0��� �� �����&� �ह� ह� �B�� )��� ����& ����T�
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��, ��K�$ �JF� ��  ���� �� ����� ���� �� �
 ���� ���� ह�, ��
�ह �
 �ह� �ह ���� �� )��� ���� ���
%3 �� ;��� ह� ����� (�� )� �� ���3 ;�
�ह� ह� � )���  ��  ������  �G���C �� �ह�
$ ���� �� <��� ह� �� �ह� ह� �

*603. [The questioner (Dr. Aladi P. Raj Kumar) was absent. For

Answer vide page infra. 72]

MR. CHAIRMAN: Now Question No. 604. Shrimati Savita Sharda.


�/�� (��� ��  ���0� �� ���


*604 . ����� ����� +��%� . h�� ��0 ��0� �ह ����� �� �� �� ��G$� ��.
(�) h�� �ह �; ह� �� ���� &�$� ��  ���U� �� ��2� ��� 1�� ह�;
(!) ��� ह��, �
 ����� ����  &�$� ��  ���U� �
 �k��� ��  ��  h�� ��� )9���

�� ��;�� �!�� ह�; >�
($) ��� ह��, �
 �� �� >� ��� �ह�, �
 )���  h�� ���T ह�?


   �45 �	5� (�� ��+����) . (�) �� ($)  � ����T ��� ��  �%� �� �!�
$�� ह� �

����6

 (�) �� ($) ���� ���3 ��  ���U� �� �c3 1998-99, 1999-2000, 2000-2001 ��
�?��� ��0�g�� j� �� ��
��� ��  <���� ��UL ह� � �@��� , �c3  2001-2002 ((<��-
�����) ��  �?��� ���� @��3 ��  ���U� �� ����� �c3 �� 7�� (��& �� ����� �� �$���%
�� <���� ��UL ह� � (���UIa�� �����  �� ���� �� <���� ��  ���T 7���
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�$�$ 8 <��_� �� �$���% 1L ह� � ���� ���3 ��  ���U� ��  b�?�� ��R����!� ह� ;

�78   (������ ��09�0 ��)

           ��5�
1998-99   376.86
1999-2000   443.99
2000-2001   505.49
2000-2001   314.17
((<��-�����)
2001-2002   288.75
((<��-�����)


����� V��� ���� ���3 ��  ���U� �
 �k��� ��  ��  ��� )9�  $  ह�, ����� ���� ह�;

   (1) ���� ह���� ���-��� (F�0L0��0��) �� �� �� 3 <��_� �� �k��� 6
<��_� ���� $�� ह� �


   (2) ���U�� ���L  ��
 V��� ��&U��� !�� ��  ��  2�v� ��� ��  ���� ��i

1��� �� (����� <��� �� $L ह� �

   (3) $�� – �
%�  ��IaC  �
 ���� ���3 ��  ���U� �� �$�L $L ���  ����N �@�

��� <����&
 �
 ह%� ���� $�� ह� �

   (4) ����, ���� (���I% �@� ���� ���3 ��  ���U� �� �$� ��� <����&
 �


���X� �� ���� $�� ह�, 7��� 7� ���U�
 �
 ��� <��� ��  <������
����0T
 �� ��i ��  ���� �� (����� �� $L ह� �


  (5) 7� )&
$ �� <����&Ug���� �
 �k��� ��  ��  , ����� V��� ������

1.4.99 ��  � <?&
�$��  )=��� ���& �
��� 1��� �� $L ����� 7�
����B_;� �����  <?&
�$�� )=��� �� ����
��� ��  ��  ����i ���� $��
����� ���@��
 �� ��  $  ��� �� 5 <���� b��� �� �Bb�F� <��� ��
$L ह� �

  (6) ����� V��� ��0 ���U� ���O�3����c�(%�h�<
���) �
 ���� ���3 ���U�
1�� ��  ��  (��� �����
 �� �����&��T ���� �� �����3 ���� $�� ह� �
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Decline in Export of Cotton Yam

†*604. SHRIMATI SAVITA SHARDA : Will the Minister of
TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the. export of cotton yarn has declined considerably;

(b) if so, the steps Government propose to take to promote the export of cotton yarn; and

(c) if so, by when and if not the reasons therefore?

THE MINISTER OF TEXTILES (SHRI KASHIRAM RANA): (a) to

(c) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

For 8.5.2002 Regarding Decline in Export of Cotton Yarn

(a) to (c) The Cotton Yarn export in quantitative terms had shown an increasing trend during 1998-99, 1999-2000, 2000-2001. However, during the
year 2001-02 (April-November) export of cotton yarn has shown a declining trend as compared to the same period of previous year. The decline of around
8% is due to recessionary trend in the international market. The details of Export of Cotton Yarn are given below :

(in Kgs. Mn.)

Year Quantity

1998-1999 376.86

1999-2000 443.99

2000-2001 505.49

2000-2001 314-17

(Apr.—Nov.)

2001-2002 288.75
(Apr —Nov.)


Government has taken various steps to increase the export of ton Yarn, which include:

(i) Duty Entitlement Pass Book (DEPB) rate has been increased from 3% to 6%.

† Original notice of the question was received in Hindi.
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(ii) Duty free import of furnance oil has been allowed for captive consumption by the exporting spinning units.

(iii) All restriction on export of cotton yarn has been removed thus allowing the exports.free from all administrative control.

(iv) Ceiling and all restrictions on export of cotton yarn to nonquota countries have been removed.

(v) To increase the competitiveness of the industry, Government has launched Technology Upgrading Fund Scheme. (TUFS) w.e.f.

1.4.99 where 5% interest subsidy is provided on the finance raised from the designated financial institution for projects of benchmarked technology upgradation.

(vi) Government has advised the Cotton Textile Export Promotion Council (TEXPROCIL) for diversifying its markets for cotton yarn export etc.

 ����� ����� +��%� . ������ �ह
��, ��0� �ह
�� �� �ह�� �
 1��q� ��
ह� �� ����� �� ��  ह� ����� ���R�� �� �� 3 ��! , 69 ह���, ��9 %� ���� &�$
 ��
���U� ह�1 ह�, ���� ����� ���R�� �� 4 ��
q, 10��!, ��� %� ���� &�$
 ��
���U� ह�1 @� � 7� <��� 7� ���R�� �� ����� ���R�� �� ����� �� 9.92 <����
�� ���U� ह�1 ह�, �
 �� K;�� �� ��c� ह� � ��B_;� j� �� 7��� <��� ���� &�$
 ��
���U��
 �� �q� ह�� �� ��0� �ह
�� �� �ह ����� ;�ह�� ह� � �� ���� &�$
 ��  ���U� ��
��BO� ��  ��  ����� h�� ��� )9� �ह� ह� ? �� �ह �� ����� ;�ह�� ह� � �� h��
����� ���� &�$
 ��  ���U� �� ��BO� ��  ��  ���� &�$
 ��  ��� )g����
 ��  ��� �

!����� �� ��;�� �� �ह� ह� ���� )���  ��' ����- ���� �� ����� � )g�=� ह

? h�� )��� 1x@� B�@�� �
 ���k ���� ��  ��  �
L ����c �
� ��� ����� ��
��2 �� ���L �� �ह� ह� ?

              �� ��+���� ��6� . ������ ��, ���� �� ���� (��� )*� �� ����� ह�, ����
&�$
 ��  ���U� �� ����� ��� @
q� �$���% 1L ह� � 7��� �ह�� ����  &�$� ��  ���U� ��
�L ��� 17 <��_� >� �L ��� 13 <��_� �� ��BO� ह�L ह� � ��_� �� �� �ह �
 ������
�� �?� ;� �ह� ह�, 7��� <��� ���� &�$
 ��  ���U� �� �� �q� ह� >� 7��� ��ह ��
$� �c3 ���� &�$
 ��  ���U� �� �$���% 1L ह� � �����  �2� �� ����� �� ���U��
 �

>� <
g���ह� ���� ��  ��  �ह�� ���� )��  ��  ह� ����� ��W ���� ��X��L �� ��
���� ह� � ���� �� (�� ��% �� �� ह���� ��� ��0� �� �� �ह��
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���� Q�� ��� घ
�c� ��  ह� ����� ���U��
 �� >� <
g��ह� �k� � 2��G� ��� ��
m�� �ह�� 20 ���G% �� ��%� @�, �ह ��%� �� �t �� �� $L � ���U� �� �
 ��
���ph��� @�, �ह �� ह%� ��  $  ह� � ���� ��  � �� 40 ��)% �� �
 &�$� @� )��� �
500 ������ ���
^�� �� �� ��K�$ @�, )��
 ����� ���� ह� � �
 &�$�  � ��
��� ��)% �� ���� @� � 20 ������ ���
^�� �� )���  m�� �
 ��K�$ @�, �ह ��
ह��� ह%� ��  ह� � �
 �
 �� ���ph��� @�, �ह ह��� ह%� ��  ह� � 7��� ह� �ह�
���U��
 �
 >� <
g���ह� ���� ��  ��  >� !�� ����  ���� &�$
 ��  ����% >� �k�
ह��� 7��
 >� �� �� F ���� ��  ��  �
��� �� ह� � ���� �� %�h�%�7� �� %�h���
��
(� �̂F��� �� F ���� ��  ���  �
 ह� �� F ���� ह�, )��� 29 <���� �� F ��23  B��K�$
����% �
 $�� ह� �  300 �� u���� ह�� �
  X���� �� ���� 3300 ��
q j�  ����
���
��$� �� )��� �� ������ ������ �ह���� ��, ह��� 2400 ��
q j�  ����
���
��$� ��  X���� �� ��h�� �� �� ह� � ह��� 7�� ��ह �� ���U� �� �
 j���% @� ,
�ह !g� �� �� ह� � 7���  (���� %�0��0 20 �� �� )��
 �� F ���� , )���  ��  ह���
���� <��&�� �!� ह� �


             ����� ����� +��%� . ��0� �ह
�� , ���� ����� <_� �� ($�� ��$ ह� ��
����� ���- ��� ���
 �
 ���� &�$� �� ���U� �� �ह� ह� >� ���- ��� ���
 ��
�����-����� ��0� �� ���� &�$
 �� ���$ �� ह�L ह�? �� ����� �� �ह �� �����
;�ह�� ह� � �� ��0 ��0��� ��  �ह�;x;� %�.��. 2. ���� B��K�$ ��h%� �� �� ��$� ह�
? ��� ह�� , �
 (�� �� 7� ���� �� B��K�$ ��h%� �� h�� (�� �q� ह�? ���� �����
<_� 7�� �� �����&� ह� �� ह���� ��� �� �
%� ���3 �� <
yh�� ����� ह� >� ��F3
���v % �� ह���� �
%� ���3  h��
%3 �� h�� B�@�� ह� ? ह� (���  h��
%3 �
 �k��� ��
��  h��-h�� )��� �� �ह� ह�?

              ����� ��+���� ��6� . ������ ������ ��, ह���� �
 ���� &�$�  h��
%3
ह
�� ह� ���� 21 ���
 �� u���� ��� �� ह� ���U� ���� ह� >� �� ($� �� 2000-2001 ��
2�$� ��� �
 ���� 5 ��! 54 ह��� ���a� %� �� ह��� ���U� ���� ह� ����� 6181
��
q �� 2���  ��;G� ���� � �ह�� �� ���3 �<yh_� �� ���� ह�, ���� &�$� �� �

ह���� �<yh�� ह� �ह ���� 5 ��! ���a� %� �� ह� >� �
 ���� ���3 ह� �ह �$�$ 9
��! ���a� %� �� ह���� <
yh�� ह� � ��, 7���  ����� ($� ��!� ��  �
 �
 ह���
7R�
%3 ����  � ��! ���a%� �� ह� � ह���� �
 7R�
%3 ह� 7��� 9 $��� ह� >� 7��� ��
($� ���� &�$� �� ���U� ह� �
 ह���� ���U� 5 $��� ह� � ���� �� (�� ���� ह����
������ ����� �� ���� ह�, �
 ह��� ���U��
 �
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����h���� ��  , �
 7��� h�� 7R��h% �q� ? ��, 7R��h% �ह ह� �� ह���� ���U� >�
B��K�$ ����% ��  m�� �ह (�� ह�1 ह� �� �
 ���ah_� ह%�  $  )���  � ���
��2�FG� )��G ���� ह�1 ह� � �
 �R����%��� ��F3��7F ������ @�, 7��� �

72� h% ह
�� ���� @�, ह�� �$�� @� �� 7��� u��� (�� ह
$� � ह� ����� ह� �� �

ह���� ��F3 ���� ह�, ���� &�$� ��  ���U� �� ह���� �
 ��F3 ���� ह�, �ह 25 <���� ह�
ह�� �$�� @� �� ह���� �ह ���� �� ह
 ����$� >� N��1� �
 ह���� %�h�%�7�
��  h��
%3 ह�, )��� ���� &�$� ��   h��
%3 �� ���� 12 ���G% ह� � ��, 7���  ���� ��
ह� �
;�� @� �� ह����  F�� �F��% �� �$���% 1��$� , ����� �ह K�$� �F��% ��
��� �� 19 <���� �� �$���% 1L ह� � ����� ��Y� ��� �
 �ह ����� ह�  !��� ह�
�� &�$� ��  ���U� �� ह���� ��;� �� 7R<�� ह
�� �� �ह� ह� �

 �� %:� ��घ�; ������ �ह
��, ��0� �� �� ����� ह� ��  (���UIa��
����� �� ���� ��  ���T  h��
%3 �� 19 <���� �� �$���% ह�L ह� � 1��
 ���� ���C
�� ह��� ����� ह�, ���U� �� ह�1 ह�, ����� �� ���� ���� ह�, ;�ह� �ह  �ह���Ia �� ह

, ;�ह� ����� <���
 �� ह
 , �� घ�%� �� ;� �ह� ह� � ह� �
$ 1��� u���� �� �ह� ह� >�
)���  m�� ह�G �
 %�h� �$��� @�, �ह �� ह��� �ह� �$��� ह� � 7���  7�� <���
�����
 �� �q�� ह� �  �ह���Ia  ��  (��� �
 �������� �
��� @�, �ह �� घ�%� �� ;�
�ह� ह� � ह� ���U� �k��� >� 1��� �� ��� >� ($� 1��� ह� �
 )� �� u����
%�h� �$��, ��3��� �� �
 �� ={ ����� �� ह�, )���  (����� h�� 1� 1��� ��
u���� %�h� �$��� ���� ह� ? ���U� �G �
 �$���% ह�L ह� �ह ��23  (���UIa�� ����� ��
���� ��  ���T �हd ह�L ह� , �ह �
 ��� ����� ह�  $��F� �� ��� ��, )��� )�;� ���
�ह� 1 �ह� ह�,  h�� �ह ��� �ह� ह� ? �ह �� ����� ;�ह�� ह� � �

 �� ��+���� ��6�;  ������ �ह
��, ������ ����� �� ��� @
q� –
�ह�� �ह� ह� � 1� ;�ह�  �ह���Ia ह
 ;�ह� ������F�  ह
 �ह�� �� �L ���� &�$� �� ����
��� ह�L ह� � ��, )��� ��ह �ह ह� �� 1� �
 �����  F��� �E-�E%� ��  m�� ह

�ह� ह�� �ह �����  F��� �� h����%� �
%�-�q� ����%C �� 7������ ��, h����%�  7R<��
���� ��  ��  �� (��� ����% �� ��F�U7���� ���� ��  ��  , �
 �ह ����% (�� ��
;��� ह� � ���� ���� �ह�� ����� �� 307  X���� �� ����% ��  1&������T ��  ��
1L >� )��� �� 200 �� u���� ����% �
 ह��� ��h�� ���� ह� � ह���� �ह��
��.1L. 2. 1� �� �
 ����% h�
� –F�)� �q� ह�, )��� 129 �E%� �����F 2�7��
�
 %�h�%�7�� ���3 �� ह�, �� 2���� , 2000 ��  (�� �� ��.1L. 2.1�. �� ह� 7���
��@ ह� ह��� 200 �� u���� �L ����% ��  ��  ���� ��  , �@� ��� ����% �� �$� ह� �
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�
 ��  2� h%�� �� �
 �� ����% ��F�U7� ह�1 �� ��=ह
�G (��� h����%� 7R<�� ��,
�� ����% (8�� ��ह �� ;��� ह� >� ��Y� �ह�� ह�  !��� ह� �� ह���� ��F3 ���� 25
���G% ह�, )�� �k��� �� �� ह�� ������� ���� ह� � �ह��-�ह�� (���  2� h%��, (���
��� >� (��� ����% �
 ��=ह
�� ��F�U7� ���� ह� >� ��F�U7� ��  ��  ��
%�.��. 2. �� �� ह� )��
 ���� ���� ह� >� ���� u���� ���� ���K�$ ��h%� �
 $�� ह�
� ��Y� �$�� ह� �� 7��� (�� ह
 �ह� ह�, 1�� ���� ��� �� )��� >� 7R<���G% ह
$�
>� ह���� ���U� �k�$� �

 �� �	�� ��<!�;  ������ ��, �� ���� ��  � h��_;� ����� ;�ह�� ह� � �
�� �E%� ���3 �� ���U� घ% �ह� @� �
 1��� )���  ���U� �
 �k��� ��  ��  �

��� )9��� , )��� ����� �� ��B�ah�=� �E%� ���3 �� @� , �� ���� ��B�ah�=� 1���
ह%���  ह�, �� ��0� �ह
�� �� ����� ;�ह�� ह� � �� �E%� ��   h��
%3 �� ���� ��
 h��
%3 �� �
 ��B�ah�=� ह� >� �
 �
%� 1� (�$-(�$ ��u�C �
 (��% ����
ह�, h�� )� �
%� (��% ���� �� ������ �� �
L �����3� ����  ��u�C �
 |� ह:F
���� �� ���� ह� ? ��u�C �
 ���� ��ह �� ��Bi �� �� ���� ह� �� 1� ����� �E%�
���3  h��
%3 ���� ;�ह� , )��� ��� ?

 �� �+���� ��6�;  ������ �ह
��, �ह�� �� �E- �E%� ��  ���U� ��
���� ह�, )� �� �
L <����& �ह� ह� � ह��� )��
 ����� � |� �� ���� ह� �
L ��
�%�% ;�ह� ����� h����%%� �� ... ('��(��)...

 �� �	�� ��<!�;  �
%� �
 �Ga� $��3�G% ���� ह� � ह���� ���� �ह ह� ��
�� �E%�  ह� ���� ���� ह� �
 1� ह�� �
%� h�C ���� ह�� ? >� ह��  h��
%3 ����
����  �

 �� ��+���� ��6�;  ��, )��� �
L �
%� �ह� ह� � ���� �ह� ��  h��
%3
���� ��  ��  �
%�  � ��� �ह�� @� � )� ��� ह� �
%� (��% ���� @� �����
(�� �ह %
%�� |� ह� � �
L �� �%�% – ;�ह�  �ह���Ia  ह
 , ;�ह� $����� ह
- �
L ��
�%�% �E- �E%�  h��
%3 �� ���� ह� >� )��� �
 7R�
%3 ह
�� @�, )�� �
��� ��
��  �L �%�% $��3�G%� �� N� �� ह�G �ह� $�� ह� �� )��� 7R�
%3 ��%� �k� �
 �

ह��� ���; <���� �� �� <���� �� ��BO� �� ह� >� )��� (�� �ह ह�1 �� ���%
L�� �G �ह�� 22 ��! ���� �� 7R�
%3 ह�1, 7� ��� (� �� ��23  ��� ��! ���� ��
7R�
%3 ह�1 ह� � 7��� ह���� 2
��3 �
 ��� �ह��;�$� �

 MR. CHAIRMAN : Question Hour is over.
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